G

G



1. CONTENTS

| Page
1. Contents 1
2. Safety Instructions . 2~3
3. The Principles of Friction Weld 4~5
4. Specifications and too! options ' b
5. Pneumatic <Information . T
6. Operating Instructions _ 88
7. Adjustments | N 10~13
8. Disassemble . Y o b
9. Reassemble S N A
10. Trouble Shooting . . . . 2213
11, Parts List B S o 24~33
12. Pneumatic Diagram ' ' 34

3. Optional Suspension | 3

For vyour safety, please read all instruétions carefully.

before operation,and keep it in preparation for usage.

i




2.'Safety Instructions

Before using this tool,

read and understand this manual.

VlGeneraISafety Method|

1) Remember “safety” is the first priority. Please use this hand tool with proper
manners. '

2) Read this instructionprior to operation, performance.

3) Do not remove parts that are designed for safety on this toel._'

4) Do not remove or deface the labels on this tool.
5) Do not put a hand or other body parts between the strap and the package.

[Application

This tool is only designed to bind the articie with PET strapplng.

The width of strap is ranging from 16mm to 19mm.
‘Never use strapping band as a hock.

~[Proper Clothes]

“Wear safety glasses, gar-protector, protective gloves, helmet,

and protective footwear.

- Protective shoes and long-sleeve shirts. Wake sure that all buttons on shirts are fastened.

And make sure that your tie, iong- ~-hair or any strings of clothes will not be caught

by tool.

Gas Source

‘Wake sure that air hose is durable and oil resistant at outer side.

The quick connect fitting must be designed for this tool.

We recommend HANSEN quick disconnect socket.

Air pressure never exceed 100psi /7 bar.

Except ¢lean, compressed air, any other air-source type power sources
are forbidden. '

réntllatlod

Quality of air in shop wili be contaminated by lube oil.
Proper air ventilation at shap is required.

- IProtective Evewear]|

Vibration

Expos ﬂd to excossive vibration in lon
g period might be hazard
oparator’ s health, ardous o

Oporation standard must follow a regulation written on 1505349

Nt;:lé:na

If the noisa? tevel is measured above 85dB (A). operator m.us‘t wear ear protect.cr.
EVQn the noFse IEfveE is betow 85dB (A} wearing ear protection is recommended.

Tensioned strapping Iband might cause blindness when strap-snaps.and -hits‘
operator’s eyes. ' e

Wear protective eye wear with side‘shields.

Caution: When cutting the strap, "hold the upper portmn and

stay beside the strap.

The lower strap will snap forward. : ‘
Check to be sure that there is no.one in the immediate vicinity while cutting strap.

Dl:lst that produced during the maintenance or cleaning process using air-gun
might cause damages to eyes. '

,MOV|ng Parts

During operation, moving -
parts. (T!ght Wheel) might catch gloves or ot
e g r other part

Do not touch the tight wheel while |t is runmng

Maintenance

Take good care of the tool.

Inspect and ciean it regularly by air gun.

nghten the screws of suspender v@hen they are loosened.
Disconnect tool from power source while replacing parts.

Acctdenta! Hazard In Cuttlng

Sharp blade of the stationary cutter might cut hands or fsngers
Be careful about it , and wear protective gloves




3. The Principles of Friction Weld

This tool is a friction wald type seafer. Over lapped thermoplastic band is sealed

by heat that is produced by friction movement, so called “Friction Weld” .

Compress air to push down the piston of air cylinder. The piston and upper portion

of the vibrator are connected with pivot pin.
The vibrator press together over lapped portion of the straps.

shaft of the pneumatic motor.
Preumatic motor rotates very high speed {10, 000rpm). This makes vibrator to

move |ike the swing of the pendutum in high speed.

Lower strap is fixed by triangle shaped tooth of the bottom die.
Upper s_trap is vibrating drastically by triangle shaped tooth of the vibrator.

“

Thus the over lapping strap portion is melted at the interface' region.

When the v:ibration timer reaches to the point of stopping, the weid action stops.

With high pressure, the upper strap and lower strap become stick.
Allow the tool to remain stationary for at ieast few seconds to ensure that the weld

is fully cooled.

Middle portion of vibrator has an oval hoie. Oval hole is engaged with eccentric

PLVGE PIN

COGENTRIG SUAFT._
BALL BEARING ol
VIBRATOR
S,

PIVOT PIN
AN

.

AIR CYLINDER

//P 18TON

e
-~

“SPRING

.,

N '\‘\'
- S CUTTER P
. SBOTTONDIE . .

.

.

. “BAL ING HOLDER

AR GYL IRDER AN
g A, ‘__g/ 7
4 - ty
piston~._ N AN
if /vmnman MOTOR
/
/
S
- ) ;
SPRING - %@_" L
D hoszdis R :
VIR EAC ~
Pracss
e N1 N
,/‘/ y DN
CCCLHTRIC SHAFT-" 7 : s e
BALL BEAR [N} - gt o
- BEARING 4 /Zﬁ R
Tl y w, - T -Vf,/:" ) - . _J-Qﬁ"/
CHTTER P1R i ' Sy TR ’ e
= ——-1 '\ ST TR a1
BALL -Bs-nn'z:‘es'-//f/,'/ Al N e ‘
/,-/ g /I' \\ \‘
VIBRATOR // \ “MOVING CUTTER

BOTTON DIE~

ST ERS o

“BALING HOERER © - [




4. Specifications

Model: 19

Binding Constrictive Force (when input pressure is 0.63Mpad> : 3500N
Optimal Working Pressure: 0.63Mpa

Air Pressure: 0.5~0.7 Mpa (72--100 psi)
Tool Weight @ 3.8 Kg

Qverall Length : 278.5 mm

{Base Length} @ 70 mm

Tool Width @ 149.5 mm

Tool Height : 173 mm

Strap material : Poiyester

Strap width © 13 mm ~ 19 mm

Strap thickness : 0.5~1.5mm

Lubricant Permitted: 51#

Vibration: accordant with 1505348
Consumption of Air Compressed: 0.3L/Min
Adjusting Range of Welding Time: 2-5s

Tool Options

1}. Tensinoner: 3500N (at 0.63 Mpa)

2). Cutter Unit

Heavy duty cutter

The heavy duty cutter consists of stationary cutter and moving cutter.

Designed for strap that has 0. 5~1.5mm of thickness.

Friction cutter

Opfiﬂélﬁal friction cutter unit can be used for | ight-weight

gauge polyester strap that has Ol 5~0. 7mm of thickness,

3). Overhead suspension
The 19 can be suspended in various positions by using the proper tocl

hanger (top sealing, horizontal sealing, and vertical sealing).

*lﬂif aouree installation

5. Pneumatic Information

Required air pressure

The alr proessure range required by 19 is 72 to
100 pul (6.0 =7.0 Bar).

A fliter-regulator-lubricator unit must be installed as close to
the alr tool as possible. ;

The alr hose must have at teast a 6.0 mm- {1/4”) [ 9.

A quick disconnect socket fitting (HANSEN, recommended ) must be installed
ond of the hose. ' | .

Moisture filtration

Every branch should have a water leg at its lowest point, with a drain cock which
is drained daily. ‘

lLubrication

The air motor must be properly lubticated. . :
This is achieved by keeping the aii’ line lubricator filled with oil an
correctly adjusted. (One.drop two minutes).

ALWAYS INSTALL F-R-L VEATIGALLY
AND- KEEP FILLED WITH PROPER 01L

AR HOSE (3/8" X5m) \

OUICK DISCONNECT

SOCKET (HANSEN) QUICK D1SCONNECT

SOCKET (HANSEN) N

Y

OUECK DISCONNECT ‘&
PUG (HANSEN) ™ o' r g

OUCK DISCONNECT
PLUG (HANSEN)

\\ \ FILTER

™ REGULATOR

\
LUBRICATOR




,...,..2.'

6. Operating Instructions

1) . How to apply strap 4), Vibration and cutting

As taft figure shows. Apply strap
around the package and hold the
overlap porticen of the straps with

your ieft hand . ieave about 300 mm £
taii. g
Pull out excess slack with your % '
right hand. n

2) . Loading the strap

Hold togsther the handie and

the tensioner with your right hand.
{Thus insuring maximum separation”
hetween the tight whee! and the
grippar. }insert the upper strap and
the lower strap at the same time
into the space of the tool.

5). Remove the tool

separatedby lower blade of

thestationary cutter.
Release the tensioner (Tight wheel
clamps thestrapshard against the
gripper plug.)

Press the te'n$iuning fever (right-
side) with your right thumb until ‘
the strap is fully tensioned.

Press the vibration lever (Red)
with your right thumb until the
strap is cut and vibration-welded.

[Note]

Please hold the tever

unti] vibration timer

stops automatically.

Hold togather the handle and the
tensioner with your right hand.
Squeoze the reverse lever with

your right little finger unt i |
the strap is |loosened from the
tight wheel.

Grip together the handle and the
tensioner, and swing the tooloff

from the strap.

aution

B0 not remove the tooi from
thestrapwithout releasing
strap fenstion.




7. Tension Adjustments

Strap width]

Strap Tension

Iy §1de guide

Ta Famave a atrap side guide from the tool,
flap|ace the new side guide according to the strap size bemg used, in the

Gama wafnper in which the initial guide was installed.

sity by tensionadjustment throttlevalve, located beneath

n sm G ew . . . .
using a small sGre dr;ver,l_ remove the screw from the side guide.

Strap tenslon canbe pel justud eas
the tenslon levar near outside of the handle,

TENSION ADJUSTHENT
THROTTLE VALVE. :

e

S e
o U
S e

HARNING
Light gauge strap

milling or breaking by excessive tension.

han 150 Kg, Yrevent strap

{less than 0. 7 mm} may require tension Jess &
2) Gutter guide

To remove a cutter guide of the heavy duty eutter unit, remoyve the spring

pin from the statxonary cutter.
n|

Don't lose the small compressive spring in the cutter guide.
Renonatruotion |

Choose one hole am
Outside hole is for 16 mm strap. the middle hole is for 16 mm strap, and

Vibration Welding Time

o be adjusted due tosizse of strap, vol"_ume- of air

Vibration welding time may need t
supply, ‘Gondition of the tool.
Adjustment can be made by turning the small slotted screw. that

ibration 1ever using a small screwdriver.

eciuskwssetosncrease weliding time and counter
ajong the outer edges of the JOIﬂt

ong the three holes of :che stationary cutter according tothe strap,éize.
inside

'is located beneath the

hole is for 13 mm strap.

clockwiseto decrease weldingtime.

Turn the serew |
A good weld 'HIH displace soms material

T IMERHA




|Tigi‘|twh(:m| to Gripper Plug clearance Al

thy tightwhoo! to gripper plug clearance may require adjustment, when different
strap in aize 1o spplied.

Eheok the tightwheel clearance of A {See figure below) by thickness gauge.

SIN
2

The clearance A must be equal or greater than the thickness of the strap.
Tho alearance A is pre—%djusted as 1.0 mm strap thickness at the factory.
(13 In case of the strap has thickness less than 0.8 mm, insert 0.2 mm shim to the
bottom of gripper piug.
(2) In case of the strap has thickness less than 0.6 mm, insert two 0.2 mm shims
to the bottom of gripper plug.
(3) tn onse of the strap has thickness more than |. 4 mm, insert two Q0.2 mm shims
hotwaon the housing and the baling holdar,

Gloarance B, (vibrator to bottom die )

Gliaeh the olaaranas B (Seo flgure below) between vibrator and bottom dis by‘thic%ne_ss
fanie
fa ulitabn thia, follow extra procedure below.
{1} Prags the vibration lever (red) for at least 2 seconds.
To make sure that the cylinder piston and vibrator are ful ly down.
{4} Ohaok the clearance of B by thickness gaugs.
0legrance B has been adjusted to 0. 5 mm when using no shim.

i cose of & strap has thickness Tess than 0.6 am, insert 0.2 mm shim to bottom dis.

Do not add too many shims to reduce the clearance B.
Part B will break the too! without ¢learance.

[ the vibrator hits against bottom die, their teeth are broken instantly.




8. Disassemble

Following mathod shows how to remove the parts for regular maintenance.

This mothod 18 the mout sufficient way to replace parts that required for renewal.
Tightner, #96, #97, ond #98 are rather difficult to assemble.

Plaane send those parts to our service factory for reptace,

1) Baling Holder
(1) Take out two piaces of tube (#40) from the PL6-01M tube fittings that is located
foar and of tightner.
| ] Tube can not take out uniess the top ring of fitting is pressed encugh.
(2) Remove the 5 screw (#67) from the bottom of the baling holder (#3) by 4mm hex wrench.
(3% Now , baling holder with tightner can be separated from housing.

<N\

D Tightwheel and Gripper Plug

(1) Disassemble Unut M6 (#62) with washer (#42) by 10mm wrench that comes with package, whils
holding the hanger pin (#15) by 13mm wrench_ that is also included in the package.
" (2) Remove whole unit of side guide assembly {#11) from the hanger pin by 5| iding the unit to the le

(3) Remove 2 screws M4 x4 { #74) by 3mm‘ hex wrench. Now, bottomdie (#7), and

hold-down plate tooth { #9 ) can be removed.
' v
/

Hanger Pin
(iy Tightner (198), eripper spring (#13), and baling holder {#3) can be taken apart by
gulting out hanger pin (#15).

) Cutter Unit

{1) Stationary cutter can be removad by ta;i(ing off 2 screws MEX30 (#64) by 4mm hex wrench,
{2) Remove upper moving cutter by disengaging from cutter pin (#37).

(3) Check the cutter blades. Replace them if it is worn out..

{4) Take out cutter pin (#37) and 5 beérings (#46) at same time..

B46-

#37
' MOVING CUTTER

STATIONARY CUTTER

SPRING PIN

SPRING

CUTTER GUIBE




5) Vibration Motor

(1) Remove 4 soraws MH<12 (#63) that hold end cover (#30) by 3mm hex wrench. Hit the tip
of rotors shaft (26}, '
(2 Slonve (i20), ball bearings (§45), spacer {#28) comes out with rotor from end of the

housing.

6) Cylinder Cover and Piston _
(1) Take out 4 screws M6x16 (#63) from top of tHe cylinder cover (#4) by 4mm hex wrench.
(2} By pushing up the bottom of pressure piston (#34). c¢ylinder cover comes out a | ittle fromthe
housing., Use screw driver to pull out oylinder cover fittle by little fr‘om the housing.
m Be Carefl| not to lose the smal spring (#22), or other parts that hopping
up from the housing. '
(3) To take out pivet pin (#23) . pushing pin out by 4mm hex wrench.
{4) By supplying air __pr.essure by air gun through 6. 5mm diameter hole under the housing.

Piston (#6) and spring (§24) can be taken out.

1y Vihrator
(11 Tals gut vibeator () from the bottom of the housing.

MPressurepiston
' (1) Take out pressure piston (#34) by pushing up the 6mm diameter piston rod.

Do not loose O-ring (#52).




9. Reassemble 3) Pigton

(1) After lubricate with grease inside of the housing, insert coll spring (B24) Pniiida of
50mm diameter hole. ‘ .

(2) Assemble O-ring P60 (#49) to piston(#8), then apply grease, Ingerl thisg
unit to cylinder.

;é_qu_m‘g_i Pivet pin must face front.

(3) Insert Pivot pin (#23) into both axle hole of the piston and vibrator,

(4) Apply C-ring P28 {#50), and 0-ring G65 (#51) on cylinder cover (#4),

(5) Overlap the above mentioned cylinder cover to the piston. Then, assemblis

housing with 4 button bolts (#63) and spring washer (§68).

1) Valve parts
(1) Assemble ona nylon ball (#55) , spring (#22 for release valve) and O-ring §18 (#87)
on top of the housing (#2). o

(8) Apply prosoure piston (#34) above the housing.
(3) Asnemble 2 valve pin (#14) into the pin holes located on top of the housing.

2} Vibrator :
| (1) tnsert vibrator (#8) from the bottom of housing. Attention on the direction,
‘front or back. '
(2) Assemble 5 ball bearings (#46) to cutter pin (#37).
(3) Apply this cutter pinunit to vibrator through horizental hole.

4) Vibration Motor |

_ " (1) Assemble spacer (#28),2 ball bear ifgs (#45), sleeve (#29)on rotor (#26).
insert the unit of air motor te 'che;' housing through the opening for motor.
Then, fix into ball bearing(#ﬁ)i:hrough 2 Iarge.opehing of vibrator.

(2) Fasten end-cover (#30)with 4 button bolt M5X12(#65).




HBaling Holder
(1) Approach the whoie unit of baling holder (#3). tightner (#96) is fixed to baling

5) Cutter Unit
(1) Apply moving sutter (#38) to head part of cutter pin (#37), study the direction of

autter blade, helder by hanger pin (#15). to housing (#2) from the left side baling holder (#3).

(2) Apply outter holder, or stationary cutter (#38) over the cutter blade. Fasisn
by 2 serow M6X30 (#64) and 2 pieces of washer N5 (#69).

{2) Assemble 5 screw W5X15 (#67) and 5 pos of spring washers (#69) to baling holder

from the bottom and fix them by 4mm hex wrench.

#46

837
MOVING CUTTER

STATIONARY CUTTER

SPRING PIN

SPRING

CUTTER GU!JE

6)Hanger Pin _
(1) Place gripper spring (#13) in front of baiing.hoider (#3), then apply tightner (#96).

#3

Insert hanger pin (#15).
{2) Assemble tightwhea! (#10) to main shaft of tightner. . S
{3} Insert side guide assembly {#11) to hanger.pin. Insert end part of main s_haft to DU bush of

side guide assembly .
(4) Hold the head of’jhanger pin (#15) by 13mm wrench. Fastenflat washer M6 (#42) and

B-nut ¥6 (#62) by 10mm wrench.

8)Air Supply tube
(1) insert 2 lines of tube (#40) with stress spring (#35) to inlet fittings tha

is located at the end of the tightner.




ST ——

_10. Trouble Shooting

The following items are the most common types.of tool troubles.

1) Tensioning

operation

" SYNPTON

CAUSE

REMEDY

Tansioningalr motor
falis to stort

1. Foreign cbject in air motor.
2. The motor is dry. Lack
of lubrication.
3. Lack of air caused by improper
adjustment on air valve

Overhaul is required.
Send the tool to manufacture.
Add several drops of oil into
the motor through the air inist.
Readjust the throttle valve,
supply enough air flow.

Tightwheel milling the
surface of upper strap.

1. Too mach clearance between
tightwheel and gripper plug.

2. Yoo mach tension regarding

" thickness of strap.

3. Tightwheel is clogged with
dirt or strap residue.

4. Worn teeth on the tightwheel.

Adjustment by adding shims,
refer to P12 tool adjustments.
Adjust strap tension by throttle
valve using a small screwdriver,
Clean teeth on the tightwheel by
air gun or with brush.
Replace the tightwheel,
refer to P14 parts removal.

During tensioning

Tool moves forward,

or dosen’ t clamp the
- bottom strap.

1. The gripper plug is cloggad
with strapv_"gesidue.

2, Worn teeth on the gripper
plug. '

3. Too mach strong strap tension.

Glean teeth on the gripper plug.
blow out the residue by air gun.
Replace the gripper plug ,
refer to P14 Parts removal.
Adjustments of throttle valve,
using a small screwdriver.

of gtrap is applied around the package, énd hold the overlap portion of the straps

Eap-tension by controbling the throttle valve.

y“r;ur [qfthand. pull out excess siack with your right hand.
giire the overlapped part of strap inside the too! be aligned.

| tension causes strap milling or breaking during tensioning operation,

2) Heat Sealing Operation(meld operation)

Inoomplete or no weld

1) Too short set weld time.
ad justment.

2) Insufficient air supply
pressure. '

3) Inner diameter of hose is
too small.

4) Teethis filled with residue.
or worn,

5) Vibration motor is dry,
.and fack of lubrication.

-2

1) Adjust weld time as roquired,
refar to thig manual,

Y Supply 72 psl or mora air
pressure.

3) Replace to hose with 8, 4am
or more diameter,

4) Clean up the teeth, or replace
vibrat'-or as required.

8) Add several drops of oil into

the mgtor through the air inlet.

Strap is over welded,
or out during the
welding process.

1) Lack of strap thickness.

2} Teo tong welding time.

3) Too short time to cool off
the friction-welded portion.

1) Use proper gauge strap to
prevent strap cut. 4

2) Decrease weld timing as ngeded,
refer to this manual.

3) Wait 3 seconds after welding

process.

Tool can not be removed
from the strap after
welding operation is
completed.

1) Tightwheel does not reverse.
Tension of strap d¢an not
be released.

2) Vibrator dose not 1ift up
from the straps.

1

~—r

Press the reverse valve to
release the tension on strap.
Grip the tightner and handle
at the séme time. Erigage the
tightner to release 'vatvs,
then open the check valve.

2

—t

Cautions during sealing operation

(1) Wald time adjustments can be made by turning the small screw, iocated beneath

the weld lever {red) at end of housing, usi_ng a small screwdrivar,

(2) Turn the handlie clockwise to increase weld time and counterclockwise to decreaaae

weld time. After turning the har:;dle, fasten the locknut.

{(3) A good weid will displace some material along the outer edges of the joint,

but, too long welding time decreases.the adhesive strength on PET band.

(4) Failure to wait 3 seconds can result in an improperly formed joint whloh ma_y'

lead to joint separation.




11;_Part$ List

Original KOKO spare parts must be used exclusively !
Whaen ordering, please indicate part NO. and part name.

19 Parts List -  P25-P30

Tensioner Parts List | P31-P32

Asseﬁbly Drawing

.
E%

A \ﬁ‘%‘\\\\\

i
\:’%&

v
-
o

RS
-
s

MODEL 19 Combination Strapping Tool

Ref. No . Part Part No . [0ty
2 Housing A0 |
3 Bating Holder A02 |
4 Cylinder Cover AO3 |
5 Release Hardle A04 f
6 Piston A0S 1
7 Bottom Die ADG !
8 Vibrator AQ7 1
9 Gripper plug A08 1
10 Tight Wheel AQ9 1
11 Side Guide Assembly ;;ATO 1
13 Holder Spring AlT 1

14-1 | Valve Pin(L) Al2-1 i
14-2 Valve Pin(S) A12-2 1
15 Hanger Pin A13d 1
16~1 Valve Lever{Tensioning)‘ Atd-1 1
16-2 Valve Lever (Vibration) A14-2 !
17 ‘Valve Cover - Alb 1
18 Release Pin Guide AlB 1
19 Release Pin _A1?' 1
20 Spring(Main Valve) «A18. 1
21 Spring(Release Pin) ALY |
22 Spring(Reiease Valve) A20 |
23 Pivot Pin _ A2t 1
24 Spring(Air Cylinder) A22 |
25 ¥otor Cyiinder A23 [
Rotor A24
‘Front Cylinder Cover A25
Spacer AZ26

29 Sieeve AZ217




Raf, No . Part Name Part No . |Q ty
R 30 | End Covéf A28 1
1 3§ "ﬁédr Cylinder Cover A29 1
Qé Rotor Ring A30 1

33

Vane

34 Pressure Spring A32 1
35 Stress Spring A33 12
36 Shim(Gripper Plug) A34 2
37 | Cutter Pin A35 1
38-1 Cutter Parts 19mm (16mm, 13mm) A36-1 1
38-2 | Moving Cutter A36-2 | 1
39 Shim(Bottom Die) A3l g2
40 | Air Tube (U2-6x4) A38 2
41 Tube Fitting (PHE-0TH) A39 2

42

Fiat Washer

{M6)

43 Ball Bering (60822) A4t 1
44 Ball Bering (62711) A42 1
45 Ball Bering (62622) A43 3
46 Ball Bering (68527) Ad4 5
47 | Needle Bearing (F-79) | . A45 i
48 DU Bushing | A46 1
49 0-Ring (P60) A4T i
50 0-Ring (P28) A48 1

51 0-Ring (G65) A49 1
52 0-Ring (s18) A50 2
Screw, Button Hd. Cap  (M5X25) A51 2
Urethan Bal | (1/2°912.7) A52 1

Nylon Ball (19/64" ®7. 54) A53 2

2

(©4x<40) A55 1.

PG

Ref. No. Part Name Part No, |[Q'tly
58 Spring Pin {d2.5%8) A56 2
59 Retaining Ring {Bb22) A57 |
60 unbrako Loc-wel (M4x10) A58 f
61 Flat Washer (M4) Ab9 i
62 U Nut (M6) A60 o
63 Screw, Button Hd. Cap  (M6X16) A61 4
64 | Screw, Button Hd. Cap  (M5x30) a62 | 2
65 | Screw, Button Hd. Cap  (M5X12) A63 4
66 | Clamping Screw (M5X8) aea |1
67 Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap (M5x15) AB5 5
68 Spring Washer -{Mﬁ) AGG 4 }
69 | Spring Washer (W5) AG7 9
70 Clamping Screw {M8x8) AG8 1
71 Clamping Screw (M5%6) A69 1 ‘
12 Glamping Screw (M4X5) AT0 >
73 Spring Pin (02.5%11) AT1 R
74 | Screw. Soc. Hd Cap (M4 4) a2 |
75 | 0-Ring ' ®e12y 1 A73 |
76 0-Ring (S5) A74 |1
11 Spring (Tightner) ATS i
78 Throttlie Valve A76 1
79 | Throttle Valve Cover AT7 S
80 - | Shutoff Valve AT8 |
81" | Mini Gylinder A79 |
82 Mini Piston A80
83 Tank Cover 2 A8l
84 | Spring (Mini Cylinder)’ AB2Z
85 | Cover Plate § A3
86° | Needle unit Ina-14-444 B4




w | oo
X1 X
- | =<+
b -
@ al o
1= | @
M [ T R e
- | o
)tmmmHHﬁnb
<o El &1 E| ol =] o | s
—|si2l€ie|e|s|c|e]e
c |
ot slalg81E)E
o | = o |
+ wf wmlw]|mm|m ]| o
S elaljoe| .| -|]od e| e
< lajal =] ]~ =] >»§{—
L ol ool @ @ v @ ] O | x
olfolol|l | o] ] o|lo}] c| o
o pleoelao|lo|lo|lol=|~1 | o
® w]lovijw|lv|jlww|+]| o]l ] al. o
=
= e
N32-_|
1] )
slejel=ofe
— ®
o |2

(1)

Part No .
A85

AB6
AB7

A88
A89
A90
A91

A92
A93

A94
A95

A96
A97

A98
AS9

A100
A101-1

A101-2

A101-3

(89)

Name

Par

(59)

QwR!ng
Flat asher

s

(84)
090)

0-Ring

(Ss-

(M4)
(M4}

(M4x12)

U Nut

Flat Washer

Screw, Sec. Hd. Cap

Turn Eibow

Tightner (High Tension)

Tightner (Medium Tension)

Tightner (Low Tersjon)

Filter Element

Mini Cy!inder Cover

0-Rin

2)
(512)

(St1

ol

0-Ring

Suspension (Top Sealing)

ng)

b Seal

tca

Susperision (Vert

Suspension (Horizontal Seal

ing)

ﬁ@?. No .

R

92

93

94
95
96
97

98

99

100

101

102
103-1

103-2-

103-3

e

i
.

i




19 Tensioner Assembly

CGUTTER  UNIT(A36)
at. No Part Name Part No . |G ty
~~~#6 Ball Bering Ad4 1
37 Cuffer Pin A35 !
5ﬂ¥twi Stationary Cutter A36-1-1 1
38=1=2 Spring A36-1-2 1
38=1-3 Cutter Guide A36-1-3 1
38-1-4 | Spring Pin ©2x16 A36-1-4 (
38;2 Moving Cutter A36-2 I
69 Spring Washer M5 A67 2
64 Screw, Button Hd. Cap M5X30 A62 2

Ref, No . Part Name Part No, |Q'ty
2 Gear Case BOT I
3 Spiroid Gear BO2 !
4 Spiroid Pinion BO3 1
5 Bearing Case BO4 |
6 Cover Plate BO5 |
7 Motor Case - Bos 1
8 Internal Gear  BO7 i
9 Vaive Body BO8 1
10 Ring 809 i
11 | Adapter Sleeve AL 1
12 Cytinder Bt i

13 Front Cylinder Cover B12 1
14 Rear Cytinder Cover B13 1
15 Rear Bearing Cover 1 B14 1
16 Rotor L B15 1
17 Rotor Ring B16 5
18 Vane BI7 - [i

Idie Frame

B18

Idie Gear

B19

[ 2 I 3

fdle Gear Shaft } B20 1
23 Ring B21 i
27 Valve Pin B22 1
Valve Spring ‘ B23 |

Bottom Cap

B24

Bail bearing

(6300Z2) B25

Bal!l bearing (600127) - B26 | |
36 Ball bearing (6000z2) |  B27 2
37 Needle Cage S ®4-7-1) | B2s
38 | Ball bearing T e212) | B29




Ref. No .

Part

Name

39

Bai! bearing

(6967 /)

40

Need!ehBearing

(BkO#10)

41

Needle Bearing

(F- i)

42

Retaining Ring

(RAW)

44

Retaining Ring

(510)

49

Nylon Ball

51

Pan Head Screw

52

Plane Washer

(Mﬂf

(dfj;ﬁajmhqii_;
<M4§:'Q},” )

IHUIINH‘
10
RN
e

53

Spring Pin

(2, 6% 12)

54

Spring Pin

(02, 548

56

Valve Lever

87

Spring Pin

(3% 20)

- 58

Fitting (Efbow Mini) (PLE-01M) | |

Protective Casing

Screw, Button Hd. Cap

(ME >

Gasket




Assambly Diagram

S

ALD-3-2(2)

Q' ty

No ,

10



PRESSR CYL INDER

TORSION SPRING. %
HANGER PIN
k N ) J

TIGHT WHEEL .

_GRIPPER PLUG

S

HTLE VALVE
T TN

.,

. _TIGHTNER AIR Ml

Tension

Reverse

OFF VALVE

f
e N SPRING Iig
\
il \ REVERSE LEVER

 REVERSE VALVE

P

b

{0RIFICE)
AIR TANK

(VOLUME CHAMBER)
AR CYL INDER

/

EINOT PIN
PISTON, jfat==

VIBRATI0Y AIR MOTOR .~

™

{EH TON NG LEV I

11 ONLNG VALV

 VIBRATION 1§

19 AIR DIAGRAN




o
.




	part 1.pdf
	part 2
	part 3

